Gravity dispense bins
& ice transport systems
1 |
Upright ice storage bins
Upright storage bins are basic first-ice-in, first-ice-out bins at an attractive purchase price.
Follett upright bins are compatible with cube or nugget ice and available in storage capacities
from 460 to 4640 lbs (209 to 2105 kg).
Follett upright bins offer front

Series/model
Maximum bin capacity
lbs (kg)
Width
in (mm)
Depth4
in (mm)
Height5
in (mm)
Required door
access in (mm)
Upright ice storage bins
single door upright - SmartGATE and corrosion-resistant ABS/poly top standard
SG500S-30 460 (209) 30 ( 762) 31 (788) 44.5 (1131) 31 (788)
SG700S-30 680 (308) 30 ( 762) 31 (788) 60.0 (1524) 31 (788)
SG1000S-366 1000 (454) 36 ( 914) 31 (788) 69.5 (1766) 32 (813)
SG1010S-48 1000 (454) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 56.0 (1423) 32 (813)
SG860S-48 860 (390) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 46.5 (1181) 31 (788)
SG1010S-48 1000 (454) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 56.0 (1423) 32 (813)
SG1175S-48 1185 (538) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 62.0 (1575) 32 (813)
SG1300S-48 1320 (599) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 65.0 (1651) 32 (813)
SG1160S-56 1170 (531) 56 (1423) 31 (788) 56.0 (1423) 32 (813)
SG1350S-56 1360 (617) 56 (1423) 31 (788) 62.0 (1575) 32 (813)
SG1080S-60 1080 (490) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 46.5 (1181) 31 (788)
SG1325S-60 1325 (601) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 56.0 (1423) 32 (813)
SG1475S-60 1490 (676) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 62.0 (1575) 32 (813)
SG1650S-60 1660 (753) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 65.0 (1651) 32 (813)
double door upright - SmartGATE standard
SG1850-96 1870 ( 848) 96 (2439) 31 (788) 51.0 (1296) 32 ( 813)
SG2100-72 2110 ( 957) 72 (1829) 40 (1016) 57.0 (1448) 41 (1042)
SG2250-72 2250 (1021) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 50.5 (1283) 46 (1169)
SG2650-72 2650 (1202) 72 (1829) 40 (1016) 66.5 (1690) 41 (1042)
SG3200-727 3240 (1470) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 69.5 (1766) 35 ( 889)
SG3900-727 3940 (1787) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 81.5 (2071) 44 (1118)
SG4600-727 4640 (2105) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 93.0 (2363) 47 (1194)
Ice•DevIce ice storage and transport systems
single door Ice•DevIce8 - SmartGATE and corrosion-resistant ABS/poly top standard, includes (1) SmartCART 75 ice cart
DEV500SG-30-75 460 (209) 30 ( 762) 31 (788) 63.0 (1600) 31 (788)
DEV700SG-30-75 680 (308) 30 ( 762) 31 (788) 78.5 (1993) 31 (788)
DEV860SG-48-759 860 (390) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 65.5 (1664) 32 (813)
DEV1010SG-48-75 1000 (454) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 74.5 (1893) 32 (813)
DEV1175SG-48-75 1185 (538) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 80.5 (2045) 32 (813)
DEV1300SG-48-75 1320 (599) 48 (1220) 31 (788) 84.0 (2134) 32 (813)
DEV1160SG-56-75 1170 (531) 56 (1423) 31 (788) 74.5 (1893) 32 (813)
DEV1350SG-56-75 1360 (617) 56 (1423) 31 (788) 80.5 (2045) 32 (813)
DEV1080SG-60-759 1080 (490) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 65.2 (1664) 32 (813)
DEV1325SG-60-75 1325 (601) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 74.5 (1893) 32 (813)
DEV1475SG-60-75 1490 (676) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 80.5 (2045) 32 (813)
DEV1650SG-60-75 1660 (753) 60 (1524) 31 (788) 84.0 (2134) 32 (813)
double door Ice•DevIce8 - SmartGATE, includes (2) SmartCART 75 ice carts
DEV2100SG-72-75 2110 ( 957) 72 (1829) 40 (1016) 75.5 (1918) 41 (1042)
DEV2250SG-72-75 2250 (1021) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 69.5 (1766) 46 (1169)
DEV2650SG-72-75 2650 (1202) 72 (1829) 40 (1016) 85.5 (2172) 41 (1042)
DEV3200SG-72-75 3240 (1470) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 88.5 (2248) 35 ( 889)
DEV3900SG-72-75 3940 (1787) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 100.5 (2553) 44 (1118)
DEV4600SG-72-75 4640 (2105) 72 (1829) 48 (1220) 112.0 (2845) 47 (1194)
Ice Transport System (ITS) - SmartGATE standard10, includes (1, 2, or 3) SmartCART 240 ice carts depending on number of bays
ITS500NS-3110 500 ( 227) 31 ( 788) 40 (1016) 60 (1524) 32 ( 813)
ITS700SG-31 700 ( 318) 31 ( 788) 40 (1016) 75 (1905) 32 ( 813)
ITS1350SG-60 1350 ( 612) 60 (1524) 40 (1016) 75 (1905) 41 (1042)
ITS2250SG-60 2105 ( 955) 60 (1524) 40 (1016) 97 (2464) 41 (1042)
ITS1700SG-90 1700 ( 771) 90 (2286) 40 (1016) 70 (1778) 41 (1042)
ITS3250SG-90 3250 (1474) 90 (2286) 40 (1016) 97 (2464) 41 (1042)
Committed to Excellence
Certified Service Technicians Fully Backed Installation Warranty
David Gamble
General Manager